Company’s financial statements and provides an objective assurance on the accuracy of its financial statements. Below is the proposed 
resolution: 

“RESOLVED, as endorsed by the Board of Directors, to approve the appointment of Isla Lipana & Co. as the external 
auditor of the Corporation for the year 2026 for an audit fee of Five Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 
Pesos (PhP538,700.00) plus up to 7% increase, net of value-added tax and out-of-pocket expenses.” 

The profile of the external auditor will be provided in the Information Statement. 

5. Approval of the Audited Financial Statements, including noting of Annual Report

The Audited Financial Statements as of December 31, 2025 (AFS), as approved by the Board upon the recommendation of the Audit